
d 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

FENNEMORE CRAIG 
P R O F E S S I O N A L  C O R P O R A T I O N  

P H O E N I X  

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
A Professional Corporation 
Jay L. Shapiro (No. 014650) 
3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Telephone (602) 916-5000 

Attorneys for Peter Pocklington 

2600 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA C(: 

In the matter of: 

CRYSTAL, PISTOL RESOURCES, LLC, 
a Nevada limited liability company; 

CRYSTAL PISTOL MANAGEMENT, 
LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; 

LIBERTY BELL, RESOURCES I, LLC, 
a Nevada limited liability company; 

PETER POCKLINGTON, a married man; 

and 

JOHN M. MCNEIL, an unmarried man, 

Respondents. 

PORATION COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO: S-20845A-12-0134 

REQUEST FOR ORDER 
AUTHORIZING SUBSTITUTION OF 
COUNSEL 

I 

Peter Pocklington, through counsel, hereby submits this request for an order 

authorizing substitution of counsel in the above-captioned proceeding. The substitution of 

counsel requested would substitute Jay L. Shapiro of the law firm Fennemore Craig, P.C. 

as attorney of record for Peter Pocklington in this docket in place of Alan S. Baskin of the 

law firm Bade & Baskin PLC. Peter Pocklington’s written approval is attached hereto. 

DATED this /9%ay of September, 2012., 

ntral Avenue, Suite 2600 

r Peter Pocklington 
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FENNEMORE CRAIG 
P R O F E S S I O N A L  C O R P O R A T I O ~  

PHOENIX 

ORIGINAL and thirteen (1 3) copies of the 
foregoin were filed 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

this 19 4 day of September, 20 12, with: 

COPY of the foregoing hand delivered 
this 14k day of September, 2012, to: 

Marc E. Stern 
Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Matt Neubert, Director 
Securities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Wendy Coy 
Securities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPY of the foregoing mailed 
this Iq.Ltday of September, 2012, to: 

Alan S. Baskin 
Bade & Baskin, PLC 
80 East Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 51 1 
Tempe, Arizona 85281-9106 

Keith Beauchamp 
Coppersmith Schermer & Brockelman PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Arizona Reporting Service, Inc. 
2200 North Central Avenue, Suite 502 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1481 

. 
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Avproval of Substitution of Counsel 

I, Peter Pocklington, hereby consent to substitution of counsel in Docke 

No. 3-20845A-12-0134. Such substitution would authorize Jay L. Shapiro of the law firn 

Fennemore Craig, P.C. to be my attorney of record in this docket in place of Alan S 

Baskin of the law firni Bade & Baskin PLC. 

742 1 966 I /099500 003 I 


